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SCHEDULE OF CRANTS PAID
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2013

2013 2012
£ £

The Arts
Abbotsford Trust - 20,000
Almeida Theatre 2 9.000
American Patrons of Tate 31,506 16,026
Apollo Theatre - 4,808
Arensky Chamber Orchestra = 5,000
Artists General Benevolent Institution 5,000 5,000
Arvon Foundation 14,000 -
Badinage (Commonwealth Orchestra & Choir) - 35,800
Bath Festivals \ - 10,000
Battersea Arts Centre = 20,000
Birmingham Royal Ballet , - 20,000
Black Watch Heritage Appeal _ - 17,500
Blenheim Foundation 2 16,077
Chichester Festival Theatre = 35,000
Chickenshed Theatre 10,000 10,000
Donmar Warehouse - 58,000
English Chamber Orchestra & Music Society 23,300 -
Exploring the Arts - 94,340
Fitzwilliam Development Museum Trust 30,000 -
Friends of FAI - 3,200
Friends of Kampala Music School - 3,000
Hampstead Theatre - 10,000
Handel House Museum 5,000 5,000
High Tide Festival = 10,000
James Menzies-Kitchen Memorial Trust & 5,000
Jewish Music Institute - 10,000
London Philharmonic Orchestra - 19,000
Milton Keynes City Orchestra 8,300 13,100
Mousetrap Foundation for the Arts 15,000 -
Museum of Modern Art 15,773 -
National Students Drama Festival 3,500 -
Newbury Spring Festival 2,000 -
Nordoff-Robbins Music Therapy - 11,000
Old Vic Theatre Trust - 10,000
Phitharmonia Orchestra - - 40,000
Prince’s Foundation for Children & the Arts 34,000 65,000
Royal Academy of Arts 135,000 -
Royal Ballet School 40,000 30,000
Royal Court Theatre (English Stage Company Limited) 15,000 -
Sadler’s Wells Trust Limited 25,000 -
Shakespeare’s Globe Trust 50,000 -
Shakespeare Schools Festival 25,000 35,000
Southbank Sinfonia 13,500 -
Stage One 30,000 -
Strawberry Hill Trust 50,000 -
Total carried forward 580,879 645,851
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SCHEDULE OF GRANTS PAID
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2013

The Arts (continued)

Total brought forward

Tait Memorial Trust

Tate

Unicorn Theatre

Voices Foundation

Young Musicians Symphony Orchestra
Young Vic

2013 2012

£ £
580,879 645,851
- 2,500

- 25,000

- 25,000
10,000 s

- 5,000

- 50,000
590,879 753,351
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SCHEDULE OF GRANTS PAID
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2013

Health/welfare/medical research
Addaction

Age UK Buckinghamshire
Alzheimer’s Drug Discovery Foundation
Ashkaya Patra Foundation UK
Auditory Verbal UK

BAAF

Barts and The London Charity
Battersea Dogs” and Cats’ Home
Breakthrough Breast Cancer

British Heart Foundation

Cancer and Bio-detection Dogs

Cancer Centre & Haematology Fund at Stoke Mandeville
Cancer Research UK

Cheshire Project (Zero Mountain Farm)
Chichester Diocesan Association

Child Bereavement Trust

Children’s Cancer Association
Children’s Trust

Chilterns MS Therapy Cenire

Cystic Fibrosis Trust

East Anglian Air Ambulance

Edith Cavell Fund for Nurses

Emmaus Village Carlton

Evelina Children’s Hospital

Fight for Sight

Fund for Refugees

Fund for Refugees in Slovenia

Global Foundation for the Elimination of Domestic Violence

Happy Days Children’s Charity

Helen & Douglas House

Helen Bamber Foundation

Help for Heroes

Honorary Doctors® Association

lain Rennie Grove House Hospice Care
Imperial College London

In Kind Direct

Indian Head Injury Foundation
Institute of Cancer Research
International Spinal Research Trust
Jewish Care

League of Remembrance

Macmillan Cancer Support

Maggie Keswick Jencks Cancer Caring Centres Trust
Marie Curie Cancer Care

Martha’s Vineyard Hospital

Mayo Clinic

Medecins Sans Frontieres

Total carried forward

2013 2012
£ £
20,000 -
- 25,000
64,549 30,864
- 5,000
- 2,500
- 50,000
10,000 -
- 20,000
100,000 =
50,000 x
- 30,000
2,000 -
- 100,000

- 22,013
- 20,000
- 20,000
12,587 12.903
- 15,000
- 50,000
- 25,000
1,000 <
20,000 -
- 50,000
64,000 -
- 12,000
- 75,000
30,000 -
30,000 =
- 10,000
- 42,000
15,000 -
- 5,000
- 20,000
- 10,000
75,000 -
25,000 -
20,000 -
- 50,000
20,000 -
12,500 12,500
5,000 5,000
45,000 25,000
- 10,000

- 10,000

- 16,026

- 116,883
90,000 84,000
711,636 981,689
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SCHEDULE OF GRANTS PAID
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2013

Health/welfare/medical research (continued)

Total brought forward

Melanoma Research Foundation
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Centre
Milton Keynes Women’s Aid
Motor Neurone Disease Association
Movember Europe

Muscular Dystrophy Campaign
National Association of Almhouses
National Benevolent Fund for the Aged
North Hampshire Medical Fund
Norwood

Paul D’ Auria Cancer Support Centre
PiggyBankKids Projects Lid
Quintessentialy Foundation

Racing Welfare

Reach Out Plus

Refuge

Robin Hood Foundation

Smile Support and Care

Spinal Injuries Association

St John of Jerusalem Eye Hospital
Stroke Association

Target Ovarian Cancer

Tavistock Trust for Aphasia

Tibet Relief Fund

United Way of Dane County

Valid Nutrition

Variety Club

Warrior Programme

Wellbeing of Women

‘White Ribbon Alliance

Willen Hospice

ZSV Trust

2013 2012
£ £
711,636 981,689
- 9,434

6,494
- 15,000
- 75,000
5,000 =
30,000 >
- 25,000
27,000 =
20,000 -
100,000 100,000
30,000 30,000
- 1,000
5,000 4
= 47,000
- 10,000
- 45,000
- 31,056
- 25,000
25,500 23,700
30,000 30,000
35,000 5
25,000 -
= 30,000
- 10,600
- 3,785
50,000 2
- 20,600
25,000 58,000
5,000 5,000
6,300 6,450
35,000 s
5,000 5,000
1,176,930 1,587,114
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SCHEDULE OF GRANTS PAID
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2013

Edueation

10:10 Trust

Aegis Trust

African Wildlife Foundation

Aidis Trust

Aldo Leopold Nature Center

Amazon Watch

Arabian School of Gymnastics

Arkwright Scholarship

Ashford Family Nursery

Association of Jewish Ex-Servicemen & Women

Arizona State University Foundation (McCain Institute for International
Leadership)

Atlantic Partnership

Aylesbury Youth Action

Bletchley Park

Born Free

Calibre Audio Library

Chelsea Academy Foundation

Chelsea Physic Garden

Chem Trust

Children’s Country Holidays Fund

Children’s Scholarship Fund

Community Impact Bucks

Council of Foreign Relations

Country Trust

Cricket Foundation

Cumberland Lodge

Economist Education Foundation

Eden Project

Elephant Family

Enterprise Education Trust

Fauna & Flora International

Forum for Jewish Leadership

Foundation & Friends of the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew

Foundling Museum

Franklin D Roosevelt Four Freedoms Park, LLC

Friends of Africa Foundation

Friends of Cottesloe School

Friends of Progressive Judaism (for Sir Charles Clore Community Centre,

Acre)

Friends of Richard Cloudesley School

Game & Wildlife Conservation Trust

Give A Book

Henry Jackson Society

Historic Royal Palaces

Horniman Public Museum and Public Park Trust

Total carried forward

2013 2012
£ £

: 20,000
12,700 :
- 15,385
10,000 -
5 30,581

- 31,447

2 20,000
40,000 2
. 10,000

< 10,000
33,201 .
15,000 10,000
5 1,000

« 50,000
5,000 "
z 32,000
2,000 5,000
16,000 -
25,000 -
- 12,000

L 6,494

. 3,950
12,500 -
y 20,000
15,000 45,000
10,000 2
65,000 >
h 100,000

3 30,000
10,000 &
10,000 10,000
= 100,000

- 35,000

- 53,000

; 157,729

: 5,000
24,000 58,000
- 20,000

- 5,000
43,000 -
10,000 10,000
- 30,000

. 41,500

- 8,000
358,401 986,086
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SCHEDULE OF GRANTS PAID
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2013

Education {continued)

Total brought forward

Institute for Policy Research

International Institute for Strategic Studies
Jerusalem Foundation

King’s College London

Leo Baeck College

Liberal Jewish Synagogue

Liberal Judaism

London School of Economics

Marine Society of Sea Cadets

NSPCC

National Association for Gifted Chiidren
National Memorial Arboretum

National Museum of the Royal Navy
National Trust Ascott

New York City Outward Bound
OneVoice Europe

Open University

Outward Bound Trust

PACE Centre

Partnership for Children

Permanent Endowment for Martha’s Vineyard
Peterson Institute for International Economics
PlaceZBe

Positive View Foundation

Prince of Wales” Charitable Foundation
ProgressAbility

Queen Elizabeth Diamond Jubilee Trust
Queen Elizabeth Scholarship Trust
Quilliam Foundation

Rambler’s Association

Ride High

Rothschild Archive

Royal Horticultural Society

Royal Institute of International Affairs (Chatham House)
Royal School of Needlework

Royal Veterinary College Animal Care Trust
Science Museum London

Second Chance

Snowdon Award Scheme

Students Exploring Marriage

The Wisdom Project at Eton College

Total carried forward

2013 2012
£ £
358,401 986,086
: 27,500
10,000 10,000
22,000 -
120,000 &
10,000 10,000
30,000 25,000
10,000 10,000
10,000 10,000
= 25,000
100,000 .
18,000 16,000
N 48,000
. 40,000
45,000 55,000
. 16,129
z 50,000
- 50,000
10,000 ¥
21,000 -
. 15,000
- 32,258
386,314 154,321
. 10,000
1,000 .
e 25,000
12,500 -
250,000 .
K 30,000
94,500 79,500
5,000 .
20,000 15,000
100,000
5,000 5,000
35,663 40,000
25,000 25,000
55,000 5
22,000 -
- 5,000
25,000 %
10,000 :
32,000 22,000
1,843,378 1,836,794
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SCHEDULE OF GRANTS PAID
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 5 APRIL 2013

Education (continued)
Total brought forward

Tony Blair Faith Foundation

Trialoguc Educational Trust

Tusk USA, Inc

UK Friends of The City of David

UK Friends of the Peres Centre for Peace
Ullysses Trust

University of St Andrews

University of Pennsylvania

University Quisqueya

West Tisbury Library Foundation

Wm J Clinton Foundation

World Horse Welfare

Writers & Scholars Educational Trust (Index)
Youth Centre Aylesbury

2013 2012

£ £
1,843,378 1,836,794
40,000 -
30,000 -

- 31,240

- 20,000

50,000 37,000

- 15,000

- 25,000

30,620 -
14,438 11,643

- 9,464

51,211 90,367
10,000 27,500
60,000 110,000

- 18,860
2,129,647 2,232,868
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