	2013	2012
	£	£
The Arts		
Abbotsford Trust		20.000
Almeida Theatre	and Shrand	20,000
American Patrons of Tate	21 506	9,000
Apollo Theatre	31,506	16,026
Arensky Chamber Orchestra		4,808
Artists General Benevolent Institution	5 000	5,000
Arvon Foundation	5,000	5,000
Badinage (Commonwealth Orchestra & Choir)	14,000	25 800
Bath Festivals		35,800
Battersea Arts Centre	- 11 Table 1 1 1 7	10,000
		20,000
Birmingham Royal Ballet	•	20,000
Black Watch Heritage Appeal		17,500
Blenheim Foundation		16,077
Chichester Festival Theatre	×,184	35,000
Chickenshed Theatre	10,000	10,000
Donmar Warehouse		58,000
English Chamber Orchestra & Music Society	23,300	-
Exploring the Arts	-	94,340
Fitzwilliam Development Museum Trust	30,000	-
Friends of FAI		3,200
Friends of Kampala Music School		3,000
Hampstead Theatre		10,000
Handel House Museum	5,000	5,000
High Tide Festival		10,000
James Menzies-Kitchen Memorial Trust		5,000
Jewish Music Institute	<u>.</u>	10,000
London Philharmonic Orchestra		19,000
Milton Keynes City Orchestra	8,300	13,100
Mousetrap Foundation for the Arts	15,000	-
Museum of Modern Art	15,773	
National Students Drama Festival	3,500	
Newbury Spring Festival	2,000	
Nordoff-Robbins Music Therapy	2,000	11,000
Old Vic Theatre Trust		10,000
Philharmonia Orchestra		40,000
Prince's Foundation for Children & the Arts	34,000	
Royal Academy of Arts		65,000
Royal Ballet School	135,000	20.000
Royal Court Theatre (English Stage Company Limited)	40,000	30,000
Sadler's Wells Trust Limited	15,000	-
Shakespeare's Globe Trust	25,000	
Shakespeare Schools Festival	50,000	-
Southbank Sinfonia	25,000	35,000
Stage One	13,500	-
	30,000	
Strawberry Hill Trust	50,000	
Total carried forward	580,879	645,851

	in the second se	
	2013 £	2012 £
The Arts (continued)		
Total brought forward	580,879	645,851
Tait Memorial Trust	_	2,500
Tate		25,000
Unicorn Theatre		25,000
Voices Foundation	10,000	
Young Musicians Symphony Orchestra	그 경기에 많이 아이었다.	5,000
Young Vic		50,000
	500 870	752 251
	590,879	753,351

	2013	2012
	2013 £	£012
Health/welfare/medical research		
Addaction	20,000	
Age UK Buckinghamshire	14,14,40	25,000
Alzheimer's Drug Discovery Foundation	64,549	30,864
Ashkaya Patra Foundation UK	-	5,000
Auditory Verbal UK	6,75	2,500
BAAF	_	50,000
Barts and The London Charity	10,000	
Battersea Dogs' and Cats' Home		20,000
Breakthrough Breast Cancer	100,000	-
British Heart Foundation	50,000	47.
Cancer and Bio-detection Dogs	20,000	30,000
Cancer Centre & Haematology Fund at Stoke Mandeville	2,000	30,000
Cancer Research UK	. 2,000	100,000
Cheshire Project (Zero Mountain Farm)		22,013
Chichester Diocesan Association	-	20,000
Child Bereavement Trust		20,000
Children's Cancer Association	12 597	12,903
	12,587	15,000
Children's Trust		50,000
Chilterns MS Therapy Centre		
Cystic Fibrosis Trust	1 000	25,000
East Anglian Air Ambulance	1,000	4 - 78 O
Edith Cavell Fund for Nurses	20,000	
Emmaus Village Carlton	-	50,000
Evelina Children's Hospital	64,000	-
Fight for Sight		12,000
Fund for Refugees		75,000
Fund for Refugees in Slovenia	30,000	-
Global Foundation for the Elimination of Domestic Violence	30,000	_
Happy Days Children's Charity		10,000
Helen & Douglas House		42,000
Helen Bamber Foundation	15,000	
Help for Heroes		5,000
Honorary Doctors' Association		20,000
Iain Rennie Grove House Hospice Care		10,000
Imperial College London	75,000	
In Kind Direct	25,000	
Indian Head Injury Foundation	20,000	
Institute of Cancer Research	20,000	50,000
International Spinal Research Trust	20,000	50,000
Jewish Care	12,500	12,500
League of Remembrance	5,000	5,000
	45,000	25,000
Macmillan Cancer Support	43,000	
Maggie Keswick Jencks Cancer Caring Centres Trust		10,000
Marie Curie Cancer Care	<b>€</b> .	10,000
Martha's Vineyard Hospital	Total Telephone	16,026
Mayo Clinic		116,883
Medecins Sans Frontieres	90,000	84,000
Total carried forward	711,636	981,689

	2013	201
	£	
Health/welfare/medical research (continued)		
Total brought forward	711,636	981,689
Melanoma Research Foundation		9,434
Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Centre	6,494	
Milton Keynes Women's Aid		15,000
Motor Neurone Disease Association	·	75,000
Movember Europe	5,000	, , , , ,
Muscular Dystrophy Campaign	30,000	
National Association of Almhouses	20,000	25,000
National Benevolent Fund for the Aged	27,000	25,000
North Hampshire Medical Fund	20,000	
Norwood	100,000	100,000
Paul D'Auria Cancer Support Centre	30,000	30,000
PiggyBankKids Projects Ltd		1,000
Quintessentialy Foundation	5,000	
Racing Welfare	-	47,000
Reach Out Plus	-	10,000
Refuge		45,000
Robin Hood Foundation		31,050
Smile Support and Care		25,000
Spinal Injuries Association	25,500	23,700
St John of Jerusalem Eye Hospital	30,000	30,000
Stroke Association	35,000	,
Target Ovarian Cancer	25,000	
Tavistock Trust for Aphasia		30,000
Tibet Relief Fund		10,000
United Way of Dane County		3,78
Valid Nutrition	50,000	
Variety Club		20,00
Warrior Programme	25,000	58,00
Wellbeing of Women	5,000	5,000
White Ribbon Alliance	6,300	6,450
Willen Hospice	35,000	
ZSV Trust	5,000	5,000
	1,176,930	1,587,11

	2013	2012
Education	£	£
Education		
10:10 Trust		20,000
Aegis Trust	12,700	
African Wildlife Foundation	-	15,385
Aidis Trust	10,000	- 10 Military
Aldo Leopold Nature Center		30,581
Amazon Watch		31,447
Arabian School of Gymnastics		20,000
Arkwright Scholarship	40,000	
Ashford Family Nursery		10,000
Association of Jewish Ex-Servicemen & Women		10,000
Arizona State University Foundation (McCain Institute for International Leadership)	33,201	
Atlantic Partnership	15,000	10,000
Aylesbury Youth Action		1,000
Bletchley Park		50,000
Born Free	5,000	,
Calibre Audio Library		32,000
Chelsea Academy Foundation	2,000	5,000
Chelsea Physic Garden	16,000	-
Chem Trust	25,000	3.53
Children's Country Holidays Fund		12,000
Children's Scholarship Fund	_	6,494
Community Impact Bucks		3,950
Council of Foreign Relations	12,500	5,550
Country Trust	-	20,000
Cricket Foundation	15,000	45,000
Cumberland Lodge	10,000	15,000
Economist Education Foundation	65,000	
Eden Project		100,000
Elephant Family		30,000
Enterprise Education Trust	10,000	50,000
Fauna & Flora International	10,000	10,000
Forum for Jewish Leadership	10,000	100,000
Foundation & Friends of the Royal Botanic Gardens, Kew		35,000
Foundling Museum		53,000
Franklin D Roosevelt Four Freedoms Park, LLC		157,729
Friends of Africa Foundation		5,000
Friends of Cottesloe School	24,000	The state of the s
Friends of Progressive Judaism (for Sir Charles Clore Community Centre,	24,000	58,000 20,000
Acre) Friends of Richard Cloudesley School		
Game & Wildlife Conservation Trust	-	5,000
Give A Book	43,000	-
	10,000	10,000
Henry Jackson Society	7	30,000
Historic Royal Palaces	_	41,500
Horniman Public Museum and Public Park Trust	enging or n <del>e</del> Laboratoria	8,000
Total carried forward	358,401	986,086

	2013	2013
Education (continued)	£	3
zanemon (condition)		
Total brought forward	358,401	986,086
Institute for Policy Research		27,500
International Institute for Strategic Studies	10,000	10,000
Jerusalem Foundation	22,000	
King's College London	120,000	
Leo Baeck College	10,000	10,000
Liberal Jewish Synagogue	30,000	25,000
Liberal Judaism	10,000	10,000
London School of Economics	10,000	10,000
Marine Society of Sea Cadets		25,000
NSPCC	100,000	
National Association for Gifted Children	18,000	16,000
National Memorial Arboretum		48,000
National Museum of the Royal Navy		40,000
National Trust Ascott	45,000	55,000
New York City Outward Bound		16,129
OneVoice Europe		50,000
Open University		50,000
Outward Bound Trust	10,000	
PACE Centre	21,000	
Partnership for Children		15,000
Permanent Endowment for Martha's Vineyard		32,258
Peterson Institute for International Economics	386,314	154,321
Place2Be		10,000
Positive View Foundation	1,000	
Prince of Wales' Charitable Foundation		25,000
ProgressAbility	12,500	-
Queen Elizabeth Diamond Jubilee Trust	250,000	
Queen Elizabeth Scholarship Trust Quilliam Foundation		30,000
Rambler's Association	94,500	79,500
Ride High	5,000	
Rothschild Archive	20,000	15,000
Royal Horticultural Society	100,000	5.000
Royal Institute of International Affairs (Chatham House)	5,000	5,000
Royal School of Needlework	35,663	40,000
Royal Veterinary College Animal Care Trust	25,000	25,000
Science Museum London	55,000	•
Second Chance	22,000	
Snowdon Award Scheme	25.000	5,000
Students Exploring Marriage	25,000	ai <del>-</del>
The Wisdom Project at Eton College	10,000	20.000
The mission Project at Lion Conege	32,000	22,000
Total carried forward	1,843,378	1,836,794

	2013	2012
	L	£
Education (continued)		
Total brought forward	1,843,378	1,836,794
Tony Blair Faith Foundation Trialogue Educational Trust	40,000 30,000	
Tusk USA, Inc UK Friends of The City of David		31,240 20,000
UK Friends of the Peres Centre for Peace	50,000	37,000 15,000
Ullysses Trust University of St Andrews	30,620	25,000
University Of Pennsylvania University Quisqueya	14,438	11,643 9,464
West Tisbury Library Foundation Wm J Clinton Foundation	51,211	90,367 27,500
World Horse Welfare Writers & Scholars Educational Trust (Index)	10,000 60,000	110,000
Youth Centre Aylesbury		18,860
	2,129,647	2,232,868